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Abstract

Based on the hierarchical data of health, population and people’s life in the eight provinces of
western China from 2002 to 2015, this paper analyzes the influencing factors of residents’ medical
consumption expenditure in the western region by using multi-level statistical models. Research
results show that the medical technology, the structure of the population, urbanization level, the
medical price, income of urban and rural residents have remarkable effect on Medical Consump-
tion Expenditure in western region; while education and raising have no significant influence on
medical spending in western region. According to the analysis results, this paper puts forward the
corresponding Suggestions: improve the level of the medical and health services in western region
and control medical price, to speed up the process of urbanization in western region, improve
farmers’ income structure, increase farmers’ income sources, improve the level of farmers’ in-
come.
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1. 5|

eI 7 ORARE S HE A2 R LR RO 9 S tH M A B oy, IR AT T BUR M B BT I B LR, g
SEIRBLL RN, HIB KA A 00E, ABEZAM. RAE R AT AR 8 1 A 2001 411 96.61 76, 1
K2 2015 4Ef 681.4 Jt, K TIE 7 5o IR R A EEIT ORAE S H A 2001 4E11) 343.28 $H £ 2015 4
(1 933.3 7, 6K T 3 fi%.

FRE F2 18 %% 1 X 22 0%k KT A B A7 B AR R 340 AR L P IX, o i X s 12 M4
BEBX——V) = S| IR EVE X U, B R FIE X . BRE. HR. T EE
REEIX . FilE. B NS T TF R 7 SR, RIS KRB AEHKF SR, iz
FEELR . [ 2002 43 E i BUR A A E 7 BURSL i AR, A E AR “FWE” I Ee 8 —e s, 7
X R R AR TT PA IR IE b i, BT RS IZ D K 2001 4, VS X Ry AR S H o5 4
[ 27 {52 H Y 0.95%, A EEST {f4a 2 v 325.93 7T, FI| 2015 4, PH b X By {4 5 Y o 4 [ 2
I S R 21.07%, ARIEEST RS ST H N 1049.86 76, BKGRGE. (B, PHHEHX ST RE T 54
HESHL X AT — s 28, M T4 E P4 K 1164.5 TG

NTG/NZER, T EBFH A SRMEREST TABCE, el X N RARE, A3
WFFC M 7 P8 X 7 PR AE ST H IR e DR 25 o 7 S IX BT AR R R BEA Je i SU AN, ARSCHERT A
MRl b, UM IR A, B R REAL, ATV X T TAR R E N R, 7 EBUN TR
ST BA KR RIS AN BUR T, BRI B, oG8 PO X R R BT ARG, 4657, i
HOIX 2R, (R X BT P A AT B KRR, MBS,

2. MHRGRIR

KT BI7 PRI ST IR v 8, [N b2 R AT A LA 9T o A8 23 6 R BT AR S i EE e
HEHAT THEFC /04, M7 945 Grossman %5, Grossman (1972)#4 % T {e B8 A T SR AR, YoM RS Sumli
NBETT SR 23 ROH, Hdsd g S i eI A, MBS, TR, A HERR T,
EREOR . TR, THRE RS, AR 7 R[]

Bribz Ah, A KR F AN YT ARSI T T SIERE T, — 0 S T R A Bk
JE R EEST L, Wi i (2016) XIBREG(2011) B AE S (2008) %5, — B4 2 3 U 5 T B 7T
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P R BT S ), A (2017) F 24 75(2016)%, iBAT — HB o2 U 5 T AIF F AN [ H (X B [X 3
Zey7 DA SCH ), gk £5(2008) . FhSE(2017) ARAHAR(2007)%5 . TE1E 2 A0 B QB I7 (A8 2 R
Wi PRI 2 98, RON PRS2 2 75 S 35 AT A7 A . bV [2] 45 N (2016) i it % 2001~2011 4F3% [F A Ay
Hby DX THI AR BOHE BRI 7250 B, RIEAE N DR . N BT OR A AN A% 43 2 Fa B S5 5 B 7 IR MBS
B IEF M, 7S DARGEER o gemm, JE3RH T ARSI . FRAE R (2007) B 7850 17 J5 Ik AUk
NI ST MR S5 A% 2 A A B IR B 7 S 1) 32 BEREm (R 21 [3] . 1 XSt 204 (2011) R H 2 |2 Ge itk 4y
HTBEAY 23 M AR b J B B 7 SO AP B m R 32, D FBE AN AN N BR T 3 FF580A 2 3 52,
AEELWFERRE MR ESWRG . KEME., ZHEKP WX S5 R EKTFE4]. D 357(2008)
M T R BT SCHAT N, NN BEER. URON . BEIT R R R BT S AT N [5]. R ES
(2013) Ak £ 55 N (2017) &R AT 58 70 1 VLR AT E 4R JE RGBT AT . B 20 7 A D2
XS BRIT I 2R S 2, 4R N T2 04k 5 By T 2 S s B AR R [6] . kSR N T EE D AT, A
TN NI NN FKBERFAE . S TOIRDL . BRI DRI 0 LA B 95 9 7 B B S VL 75 8 R A 24 N
BRI 2 S A B WA [7]. MO AR (2007) K FH PR I8 A 2 32:, B AL 40 A T R R IR R YT DA S H
B AR AN ISR, NARBRERE G AR SR AT« BEyT ORISR B9 A7 35 2, 17 s 17 7
HEEEE . WON ST R A AR I FE A B 2 U (8] A4 (2010) K Il 5 1 A8 A AR Bt Wt
FE T TR PR 1 XA R SR BEH B S DR 9T IR S5 e SRR, s I SN SR A0 BT, DO AR RN K AR R BR 7 T
S H T S EE E R [9].

ASCAE VL ERFUI SR b, K 7 5 DR A e s A 2 [ o e X (] S SR R s A N B R L, i
ZIZG R, BT M P S X R BT 9 S R R R

3. BaiER
3.1. IEEpER

FEAL R by R R e H B, R SRMAR A 0 R IR E IS XTI RAE, LR AR Ty
PR Z RGO, B E, WAT DCR A 2 RGeS B mp i) R AR R AT R STy
Bro SEGENIEAR ST A, R AR R BAT BRI R iE e AR R ANOBE N A B 5 Rt O G
S REASE F 8, 10 HLRE 6 A0 2 2 IR (B AN S AL, A R AR RN AR BE LB M 26 1 T A
BARP s AN S B A s eAh, AR R AN RO R N B EL AR LS, A 2 S IR 4 A
BRI 2y AT HEARRT &0 R BE s A I L R R R BEAT T 52 70 M [10] -

PP R AR R v, KT 1SR B A AW TN R E ROWERAEL, /KT 2 WA AL MBI TR B
K LR AT PLRA Y :

Vi = Foj + Aty + & (1)
K- 2 BT H] LA
Boj = Poo + PoX; + o ?
By = Pro + PuX; + 14
HERAN.
Vi = Boo + BoX; + Buoty + BuXit; +(uOj +Up b+ g ) (3)

Hep, y RPN R jOKT 2 AT 0RO 1 B IRERIIR, B, BRI, RoRNR |4
R RIPIGIE, B —REVARER, RorxtR j L RIMNERAE N FARELR, o FrKr 1 RE
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3.2. SCUESTHR

3.2.1. BiEkRETLEEE

AR SCHT B A BENLE B TE )\ E (U1 S0, = BRPE. HR. P, P28, BiEE) 2002
FEFE 2015 RN T N RATEFI TUAE 43 2 45 M i o S0 2 DG4 i RN i 7 RS AR A A R AR &
R Grossman [ 5 8 AT R 1R, DL AP B A 2% 2 BT AR DG SERF 7L, NN . LHRE, &
ST ARG NDOIEEM . FEERUBE . Ik /K P AT B o6t By CR A8 S HE A RE I, SR UM B (1 4R AR A
R R, SRR AU RO S ERRZHERE, T AW LAEERANRABERE
J7 PASRAE, R RN AT SCECRN R A B R A 2B N SRR TR, 2 AP JLFRkREIA N
CERJRFIE, CPYIFEEN DR R FEEAMAL, SN O EE RS AL K . AR B BARS g 1 Bt
No

3.2.2. kgt 53R

H 2002 £ 2015 4, DU, S A8 )\E BT RS . B RIS RIS« A RNSY
AN UGS WA 1 R, B8 TS BE T R SCH TG AT Mg AR 12 A A ],
VORI, PR N S 18 —— DU NS BT DR f S O AE P A K 0 16.09%, Ui A K B= 7 £k
S P G KO AL 8.72%. HA P S BE MBI AN, PUsl- PR R, TR, A
BTN BRPTEON, HARJE LD ERAAX PR, BB BZmZERIFARK, Pt A
FUE N BRI, 2002 4R 2 2015 4E R FE T 25 ME A BAERE, \DNERESREZ G
AR RIE A E A7 AE 22 572 o

Table 1. The name and meaning of variables

F1LBEBRHAEX

A E 2R X
i i= },2,3,4,5,6,7,8%157‘Y*EEP 1\4‘2‘2\?)”, 2REFM, 3K R, 4 KL, 5 REHM,
6 fUFHEE, 7 AR, 8 ARAZE
time =i &, 1=0:13, 7AIFIR 2002-2015
Ipconl Ji B NIRRT LR A2 SZ H (BA 2001 4F 934 ) (1% 4
docn BT N I AR RN R
heprl BT R A A i FR 4L, 2001 4F = 100
suin AR RSN, Bhz: TIo(bh 2001 42 g HE4E)
urin YRR R AT SACHON, Hpr: Toa(BL 2001 4R HE4F)
urba WA CBT S E
educ m L E AT S AN CHE
totr RIEFE LB (G AT LIRS He il 2 i)
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Figure 1. Curve: medical consumption in the western 8 provinces

B 1. 2002~2015 F&p 8 & AETTIEBRT S
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P R e 2 e Sh, LI R R 25 L) U5 % 62, = 0041, 1E 0.1 M BF MK F 8%,
4L LI 2 53 9L 5 2 67 = 0,080, ICC =0y = 0453, U BIX BT (A2 e 41
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45.3% ) B4 SR RV 2 1000 SRR SR, [ M 2 JE S R 3
Ze it A R LU AT, e 7 56 B R R R A SO SR . (0 AL TR

IpcAonlij =0.988 +0.042time; +0.051docn; +0.008urba; —0.001educ; +0.024 pfem
+0.023suin; +0.007urin; —0.004heprl; +0.192totr,

ORISR R® =0.979 , BEHIBIALILAROR RAF, BRI IRMESH A 97.90% 1T BAFI/KSF 2 FIZKSF 1
R AR B T AR . AR R R E VRIS R Ak 3 From. W13 3 AT T AMA R4S WA T,
BI7 DRAEMN S 2 AR SR RN W] SO R A o R A AEIRNAE 0.1 B VAR R 3%, X
VU ES L X NS BT DR A SR R 38 R0 mi, T oh AR A T B EE R B P00 Eoor NS BE T DR A S HE 52
UEPINTE

4. GiLH I SBEREINL
4.1. oI

M1 3 GERAT AL AT IRARHXCOR UL, BRI S O 58 T AIIA RS EEA D
PO, BRJT7ORAEO I 2 RAE K. IR RN AT SO N AIAR A Ji RO AN 25 A%, T 5 e rp A
BN E AR TR LRSS R R IF AN S I (B4R EoRTE, i [A] 5245 0.0417 WT LA H VG At
DX BEI7 (RS0 HAE IR AR K, PSR RN 4.17%. MM IXYERE oA, fT AN AR, S
NEEE S RN AT SCBRCHON AR A i R AN REONIE, R S7 V8 28 5 B R T A0
MBS BN D EEE L SRR RN T SRS i BRI AN 3G KT K, B R T i
FERR D o
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Table 2. Estimate of the covariance parameters of the null model
%= 2. SR EESRMEITER

95% E A5 X I

S it bR ZE Wald Z 25
TR TBR
Rz 0.050 0.007 7.211 0.000 0.038 0.066
BEE[AME = pri] % 0.041 0.024 1.722 0.085 0.013 0.129

Table 3. The fixed effect of model estimation

7 3. WA HIE E M T

95% & {75 [X [H]

ZH it PR 72 df t wEE

TR FR
e 0.988 0.403 95.169 2.451 0.016 0.188 1.788
time 0.042 0.004 95.977 10.228 0.000 0.034 0.050
docn 0.051 0.017 73.124 2.979 0.004 0.017 0.085
urba 0.008 0.002 98.200 5.308 0.000 0.005 0.011
pfem 0.024 0.008 97.797 2.812 0.006 0.007 0.040
heprl —0.004 0.001 18.678 —4.296 0.000 —0.006 —0.002
urin 0.007 0.000 101.178 2.590 0.011 0.000 0.000
suin 0.023 0.000 98.033 -1.713 0.090 0.000 0.000
educ —0.001 0.002 92.884 —0.570 0.570 —0.006 0.003
totr 0.192 0.173 94.544 1.115 0.268 —0.150 0.535

NS4 By TLAE N 53 500 16 bt X ) 7 30 9% S HE S A AsE R, R0 1% 4z Bl 597 ¥ 2 S H K 1
I 5.08%. AHA T AN GG ZE, JEICEWRE I, sl g, Ey7H s imse.

WD EAR I 1 AN E A, BRI PR SCHUR RS I 0.008 AN E 7 fle PHHEHE X H BEEREE 2 1Ly
M, FEFESE, XACESEE T A R, IR R AN S AR IR T AR 2 AL T ARA,  dRER
JE A BN . RN CTR3EIn,  ERAE BRI 22 (0 8 ROt 2 5 g {8, Rk T Ry T B S H A
he

Lt N LGB A BRI R BT 2R S I, B 1 N s, NSRS 9 S K N 0.024
ANE R — A, SRR B AR, 5 —J7 T, Lot rE 5 RE A e fd L B DG SRRE R R
() S A FRAZEE, DRE, AR — N SRBE L2 AN 1 A 2 b (g 184 0 #0827 V8 2R S H 36

KA JE R AIIAN R 1%, Fa NS 250 R K 2.320%; 3R R AT SRR B
K 1%, Fuah NS ERTT RIS A 0.73%, R IARM & R AN K B8 B bz By T8 2 ST g
FRAE Grossman ({8 7R SR BRI, WO\ e 7 SRl oR . BRy7 ¥ 9 S ARSIt sk sy, R, RORT
JER AN« IRAEE BN AT S ECUSON (38 0 e AR By v S S s . R RS R AE IR T
PERAUA R —3E R TAEZ I 558, MR B R TAEE i T8 0155380, =38 TAEMEE, X5
AR BRI SR AN R, AH1F % B USONIG I Ay R i R AT IR AR 22 %o [RINE, A RAe . e
PRI BT V8 2 S ION S0P L AROR J IR /I o 3R IR NI T SRR B AN B RN S At N, AR
LT IR, AREUSONEY 2 198 2 75 KA BT AN R WSO BR 5 (0 N P R (B 5 SRR, BE R H W AR IR,
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FEAR T AR RE . DR, SISO AR ¥ 9l S H B E AN NBEBE /I
ZRI7 RN I 73 FHAREU R ECH-0.004, BB T (RIS H I A B 200 -0.004, MRS RHEK 1%, A
BT s P35 N B 0.004%, IR0 o T RIS BT IR M Ak EE, T 9% HZ R A 7 SRR
SRR IG5 R RN, Zm T L B AN O E SR e NS BT 9 S IR R AN R
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PR TIUHAN AT 1) J5E R AT R SO P P O 2 W RE 2, 5 BSOS M AF AR 22, B AR AR AT 2
HERBAEREA,

4.2. BURSEW

LR LEPTE, VOEHLX T S M R R AR 2, BEEIT PARS KT MR . BT
ks NDEi. W2 Jm RIS, SEmBORK BT ARG PA RS KT SRR . Bt &
FHERWON . EE, G/ ES AR, s X 225, HE 5 7Y A X R M BT OR A iR, hrshBRTIH
P, WIMARAER], TR JLEA T

1) Rm A X Ry T DA RS K. SRE T A X BT DK, 5 Enyy BARARANR. —
T, SR T BT AN B S A A X BT DAEANA SR S Or i, @i
WIBIT PAENA SN EFEA BEORIE TG X N RAEZA 7R AT DAENRS, SishBRsriH .

2) EHIRZGRE, BrIb ks SURl. RIEEE k. ks bk, AMTHISCRRil 980 T RE, BT 2R
BB, HAHER “BARK” . “AEER” . MR WARER. itk ERE
FERE R Z RS o (RIS, BUGERINR EADVE LB A, BT ORI SEAR SRR, PR AR LBk 27
TH IR .

3) AR PG AL DAL R o IR P B DO B HE R, e AR I B, MR DL,
JrfE R kR, ks KA E L By AR, R ERAER], g/ S AR X R 2

4) BEERRK AR, § KRR, &5 E REAACT . AR & RO (52 o =
J7 I B S G (e o AR LG T3 B RSN BB i, AR Jir RSO S 0 B2 73 B A5 B K sl
YRR, — 7SS TR A MO 55— 5 T 2 s L AR A AN S ), i 2 L Ak B B A AR T
Za/ SRR RV ZEEE . BURAT DO REBEAT BRI, BRIk, 3 KRR ISR, R
TREARA VIR 2. FESEA XM, SOERR TS, Sk RS 210k
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